(1) One thousand dollars ($1000) for each western Joshua tree 
5 meters (16.40 feet) or greater in height, (2) Two hundred dollars ($200) for each 
western Joshua tree 1 meter (3.28 feet) or greater but less than 5 meters (16.4 feet) 
in height, and (3) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each western Joshua 
tree less than 1 meter (3.28 feet) in height. 

6.2.5 - Regional and Local Ordinance Plants and Desert Native Plants 
The following Mitigation Measure from the certified EIR is applicable to the proposed project and 
would reduce impacts related to the desert native plant protected under the Town of Apple Valley